
   

REVENUE CAPITAL TOTAL
I. Original Grant Voted 1298168 2216464 3514632
II. Supplementary estimate

of the amount now required Voted 949 750000 750949
Total (Original plus Supplementary) Voted 1299117 2966464 4265581

III. Sub-Head under which this Supplementary Grant will be accounted for :-

Major/Sub-Major/Minor/Sub/Detailed Heads TOTAL
REVENUE SECTION

M.H. 2045 Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities and 
Services

00.101 Collection Charges- Entertainment Tax

60 Establishment

44 Head Office Establishment

60.44.49 Other Revenue Expenditure 949
Total 60 Establishment 949
Total 00.101 Collection Charges- Entertainment Tax 949
Total 2045 Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities and 

Services 949
Total REVENUE SECTION 949

CAPITAL SECTION
M.H. 4217 Capital Outlay on Urban Development

* 01 State Capital Development

01.051 Construction
45 Gangtok District
60 Redevelopment of Ridge Precinct at Ridge Road, 

Gangtok (SASCI)

45.60.73 Infrastructural Assets 200000
Total 60 Redevelopment of Ridge Precinct at Ridge Road, 

Gangtok (SASCI) 200000

61 Up-gradation of Subsidence Zone of Dr. BR 
Ambedkar Road, near Old Thumi School Junction, 
Sichey, Gangtok (SASCI)

45.61.73 Infrastructural Assets 200000
Total 61 Up-gradation of Subsidence Zone of Dr. BR 

Ambedkar Road, near Old Thumi School Junction, 
Sichey, Gangtok (SASCI) 200000

62 State of Art Facilities for mechanized solid waste 
management for Segregrating, Packaging and 
Incineration (SASCI)

45.62.73 Infrastructural Assets 350000
Total 62 State of Art Facilities for mechanized solid waste 

management for Segregrating, Packaging and 
Incineration (SASCI) 350000

Total 45 Gangtok District 750000 (a)

DEMAND NO. 41
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

See page 390 of the Demand for Grants for 2025-26

(In thousands of Rupees)
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Major/Sub-Major/Minor/Sub/Detailed Heads TOTAL

(In thousands of Rupees)

Total 01.051 Construction 750000
Total 01 State Capital Development 750000
Total 4217 Capital Outlay on Urban Development 750000
Total CAPITAL SECTION 750000
Total Voted 750949

* New Head

The Supplementary is required for:

(a)
(All allocation provided from the State fund are being met by way of surrender. Hence, it will not entail any net cash 
out-go)

Implementation of Schemes under SASCI 2025-26.
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